LAKEWOOD BOARD OF EDUCATION LAKEWOOD, NEW JERSEY 08701

Federal Funds

REQUEST FOR BIDS COMMERCIAL VENDOR IFB ADVERTISEMENT

Federal Funds

The Lakewood Board of Education is currently requesting bids for the 2023-2024 school year for the delivery and receipt of Kosher vended meals for the Early Childhood and Kindergarten school food service program.

The Commercial Vendor will provide Kosher meals/documents according to USDA meal patterns, regulations, and guidelines as well as the New Jersey Department of Agriculture policies and guidelines.

Specifications can be obtained from, and bids submitted to:

Name of SFA: Lakewood Board of Education

Name of SFA Contact Person: Diane Piasentini, QPA Email Address: dpiasentini@lakewoodpiners.org

Street Address: 200 Ramsey Ave

City: Lakewood State: New Jersey Zip: 08701

All bids must be submitted no later than

Date: Wednesday, April 19, 2023

Time: 11:00 A.M.

All bids must be delivered in a sealed envelope and be clearly marked:

Commercial Vended Meals Bid

Bid # 02-2324

The Lakewood Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any and /or all bids or accept the bid that it finds, in its sole discretion, to be the most advantageous to the SFA.

PUBLIC NOTICE: PROCURING GOODS AND SERVICES FINANCED WITH FEDERAL FUNDS

The Lakewood Board of Education hereby provides public notice that federal funds will be used to procure the goods/services as outlined in the bid specifications. The percentage of the cost of the goods/services is outlined below:

Federal Program Percentage of the Total Cost of Bid

National School Lunch Program One Hundred Percent (100%)

The dollar amount of Federal Funds to be used for this contract is estimated to be \$450,000.

Kevin Campbell

Assistant School Business Administrator/Board Secretary